MCKEITHAN DANIEL F JR

Form 4 May 21, 2013

FORM 4

OMB APPROVAL

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB 3235-0287 Number:

if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or

Check this box

January 31, Expires: 2005

Form 5 obligations STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF **SECURITIES**

Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

may continue. See Instruction

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * MCKEITHAN DANIEL F JR			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer		
			MARCUS CORP [MCS]	(Check all applicable)		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earliest Transaction			
			(Month/Day/Year)	X Director 10% Owner		
TAMARAC WISCONSII		EUM, 777 E. ITE 1920	05/17/2013	Officer (give title Other (specify below)		
	(Street)		4. If Amendment, Date Original	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check		
			Filed(Month/Day/Year)	Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting		
NATI XXI A I IIZ	EE WI 5220	12 5267		I offir fried by More than One Reporting		

MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-5367

(City)	(State)	(Zip) Tabl	e I - Non-D	Derivative	Secui	rities Acqu	ired, Disposed of	, or Beneficiall	y Owned
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securi on(A) or Di (Instr. 3,	ispose	d of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Common Stock	05/17/2013		M	713	A	\$ 9.5245	15,888	I	As Trustee (1)
Common Stock							5,704	D	

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SEC 1474 information contained in this form are not (9-02)required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

$\label{thm:convergence} \begin{tabular}{ll} Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned \\ (\emph{e.g.}, puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) \\ \end{tabular}$

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	Derigonof Derigonom Secu Acqu (A) of Disp of (E)	vative rities nired or osed 0) r. 3, 4,			7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (2)	\$ 9.5245	05/17/2013		M		713	05/29/2003	05/29/2013	Common Stock	713
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (2)	\$ 11.2709						05/27/2004	05/27/2014	Common Stock	713
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 15.6966						05/26/2005	05/26/2015	Common Stock	713
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 17.73						05/25/2006	05/25/2016	Common Stock	500
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 23.37						05/31/2007	05/31/2017	Common Stock	500
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 17.17						05/29/2008	05/29/2018	Common Stock	500
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 10.78						05/28/2009	05/28/2019	Common Stock	500
Stock Option (Right to	\$ 11.14						05/27/2010	05/27/2020	Common Stock	500

8. P Der Sec (Ins

Buy) (3)					
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 10.5	05/26/2011	05/26/2021	Common Stock	500
Stock Option (Right to Buy) (3)	\$ 13.33	05/31/2012	05/31/2022	Common Stock	500

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
• 5	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
MCKEITHAN DANIEL F JR TAMARACK PETROLEUM 777 E. WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE 1920 MILWAUKEE, WI 53202-5367	X						

Signatures

/s/ Steven R. Barth, Attorney-in-Fact for Daniel F. McKeithan, Jr.

05/21/2013

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) As Trustee of the DFM, Jr. Revocable Trust U/A Dated 12/20/2005.
- (2) Granted pursuant to The Marcus Corporation 1994 Nonemployee Director Stock Option Plan.
- (3) Granted pursuant to The Marcus Corporation 2004 Equity Incentive Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. ARGIN-RIGHT: 0pt"> (1)

Names of Reporting Persons

Peter S. Park

(2)

Check the Appropriate Box if a Member of a Group (See Instructions)

- (a) o
- (b) o

Reporting Owners 3

(3) SEC Use Only

(4) Citizenship or Place of

Organization

United States of America

Number of Shares Beneficially Owned by

Each Reporting Person With:

(5) Sole Voting Power 1,730,300*

(6) Shared Voting Power

0

(7) Sole Dispositive Power

1,730,300*

(8) Shared Dispositive Power

0

(9) Aggregate

Amount

Beneficially

Owned by

Each

Reporting

Person

1,730,300*

(10) Check if the

Aggregate

Amount in

Row (9)

Excludes

Certain Shares

(See

Instructions):

o

(11)Percent of

Class

Represented

by Amount in

Row (9)

5.5%*

(12)

Type of Reporting Person (See Instructions)

IN

* Beneficial ownership percentage is based upon 30,687,604 shares of Common Stock of the Company, issued and outstanding as of August 8, 2016, based on information reported by the Company in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 9, 2016. PWAM is the investment manager to the PW Funds, and Mr. Park is the sole member and manager of PWAM. As of November 1, 2016, PWIMF held 643,874 shares of Common Stock of the Company and options to purchase up to 881,700 shares of Common Stock of the Company and options to purchase up to 118,300 shares of Common Stock of the Company. As a result of the foregoing, for purposes of Reg. Section 240.13d-3, the Reporting Persons may be deemed to beneficially own the 730,300 shares of Common Stock of the Company and the 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock of the Company underlying the options held in the aggregate by the PW Funds, or 5.5% of the shares of Common Stock of the Company deemed to be issued and outstanding as November 1, 2016.

Item 1(a). Name Of Issuer: Nexstar Broadcasting Group, Inc. (the "Company")

Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices.

545 E. John Carpenter Freeway Suite 700 Irving, Texas

Item 2(a). Name of Person Filing.

This report on Schedule 13G (this "Schedule 13G"), is being jointly filed by (i) Park West Asset Management LLC ("PWAM"), a Delaware limited liability company and the investment manager to (a) Park West Investors Master Fund, Limited ("PWIMF"), a Cayman Islands exempted company that is the holder of 643,874 shares of Class A Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share ("Common Stock"), of the Company and options to purchase up to 881,700 shares of Common Stock of the Company reported on this Schedule 13G, and (b) Park West Partners International, Limited ("PWPI" and, collectively with PWIMF, the "PW Funds"), a Cayman Islands exempted company that is the holder of 86,426 shares of Common Stock of the Company and options to purchase up to 118,300 shares of Common Stock of the Company reported on this Schedule 13G; and (ii) Peter S. Park, as the sole member and manager of PWAM ("Mr. Park" and, collectively with PWAM, the "Reporting Persons").

The 730,300 shares of Common Stock of the Company and the 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock of the Company underlying the options held in the aggregate by the PW Funds, which constitute 5.5% of the shares of Common Stock of the Company deemed to be issued and outstanding as of November 1, 2016, may be deemed to be beneficially owned (x) indirectly by PWAM, as the investment adviser to PWIMF and PWPI, and (y) indirectly by Mr. Park, as the sole member and manager of PWAM.

Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence.

The address for the Reporting Persons is: 900 Larkspur Landing Circle, Suite 165, Larkspur, California 94939.

Item 2(c). Citizenship.

PWAM is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware. Mr. Park is a citizen of the United States.

Item 2(d). Title of Class of Securities.

Class A Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share.

Item 2(e). CUSIP No.

65336K103

Item 3. If This Statement Is Filed Pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the Person Filing is a:

Not Applicable.

Item 4. Ownership.

(a) Amount Beneficially Owned: 1,730,300*

(b) Percent of Class: 5.5%*

(c) Number of Shares as to which the person has:

(i) sole power to vote or to direct the vote: 1,730,300*

(ii) shared power to vote or to direct the vote 0

(iii) sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: 1,730,300*

(iv) shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of 0

The 730,300 shares of Common Stock of the Company and the 1,000,000 shares of Common Stock of the Company underlying the options held in the aggregate by the PW Funds, which constitute 5.5% of the shares of Common Stock of the Company deemed to be issued and outstanding as of November 1, 2016, may be deemed to be beneficially owned (x) indirectly by PWAM, as the investment adviser to PWIMF and PWPI, and (y) indirectly by Mr. Park, as the sole member and manager of PWAM. The foregoing beneficial ownership percentage is based upon 30,687,604 shares of Common Stock of the Company, issued and outstanding as of August 8, 2016, based on information reported by the Company in its Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 9, 2016.

Item 5. Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

If this statement is being filed to report the fact that as of the date hereof the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five percent of the class of securities, check the following:

^{*} This Schedule 13G is being jointly filed by (i) PWAM, a Delaware limited liability company and the investment manager to (a) PWIMF, a Cayman Islands exempted company that is the holder of 643,874 shares of Common Stock of the Company and options to purchase up to 881,700 shares of Common Stock of the Company, as reported on this Schedule 13G, and (b) PWPI, a Cayman Islands exempted company that is the holder of 86,426 shares of Common Stock of the Company and options to purchase up to 118,300 shares of Common Stock of the Company, as reported on this Schedule 13G; and (ii) Mr. Park, as the sole member and manager of PWAM.

Item 6. Ownership of More Than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not Applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not Applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10. Certification.

By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

November 14, 2016

PARK WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

By:/s/ Grace Jimenez Name: Grace Jimenez

Title: Chief Financial Officer

/s/ Peter S. Park Peter S. Park

Attention: Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute Federal criminal violations (See 18 U.S.C. 1001)

Exhibit Index

<u>Exhibit</u>	Page
A. Joint Filing Agreement, dated as of November 14, 2016, by and between Park West Asset Management LLC and Peter S. Park.	9
8	

Exhibit A

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the persons named below agree to the joint filing on behalf of them of a statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to the shares of Class A Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of Nexstar Broadcasting Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and further agree that this Joint Filing Agreement be included as Exhibit A to such Schedule 13G. In evidence thereof, the undersigned hereby execute this agreement this 14th day of November, 2016.

/s/ Peter S.
Park
Peter S. Park

PARK WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT LLC

By: /s/ Grace Jimenez

Name: Grace Jimenez

Title: Chief Financial Officer